
North Dakota (15-13,9-3 Summit League) -vs- South Dakota (14-13,6-6 Summit League)
02/11/26 at Sanford Coyote Sports Center, Vermillion, SD

 
 

 
 
North Dakota 72

South Dakota 71

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,706
Site: Sanford Coyote Sports Center, Vermillion, SD
Referees: Bryan Anslinger, Kevin Raher, Brian McNutt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota 26 46 72
South Dakota 37 34 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Uelmen,Greyson * 37 9-18 1-4 5-6 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 0 24
11 Thomas,Reggie * 25 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 3 10
02 King,Eli * 37 4-10 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 3 9
13 Natsvlishvili,George * 26 4-11 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 3 0 1 0 0 8
01 Kraft,Zach * 33 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 2 6
09 Smith lll,Anthony 14 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
00 Curtis,Marley 13 1-6 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 4
23 Delorme,Wylee 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
22 Jones,Josh 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 5-13 11-16 13-25 38 18 5 8 2 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 19-33   57.58 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 5-13   38.5 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Fens,Cameron * 32 9-13 0-0 4-5 4-8 12 1 0 2 2 1 22
04 Buzelis,Vince * 35 7-12 0-2 3-3 0-5 5 2 3 3 2 0 17
00 Crawford,Jordan * 37 4-13 1-8 3-5 1-3 4 2 5 2 0 0 12
13 Bennion,Silas * 34 4-6 1-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 7 2 0 2 10
01 Buntyn,Uzziah * 33 2-9 1-6 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 7
21 Kizer,Ethan 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Brack,Jake 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Mcintosh,Jesse 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
02 Hudgens Jr.,Trent 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Anderson,Evan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 4-25 13-17 12-23 35 13 20 12 4 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 1-13   7.69 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 4-25   16.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 19:22

19:22 BLOCK  by FENS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 19:12 3-3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,REGGIE --

18:34 MISS JUMPER by FENS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 18:30

18:30 BLOCK  by BUZELIS,VINCE
-- REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE

18:26 TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE
STEAL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 18:26
GOOD LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 18:14 5-3 V 2

17:51 TURNOVER  by FENS,CAMERON
STEAL  by KRAFT,ZACH 17:51
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,REGGIE(in the paint) 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
17:32 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNION,SILAS
17:14 MISS LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 17:02
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 17:02
MISS LAYUP by KRAFT,ZACH(in the paint) 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNION,SILAS
16:38 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by UELMEN,GREYSON --
TURNOVER  by UELMEN,GREYSON 16:30

16:05 MISS 3PTR by BENNION,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNION,SILAS
FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 15:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:35 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
15:35 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
15:35 SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN
15:35 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE

SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 15:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 15:35
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 15:35
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 15:35

15:35 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BUZELIS,VINCE
15:35 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by BUZELIS,VINCE

GOOD JUMPER by KING,ELI(in the paint) 15:16 7-7
14:47 MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:46 SUB OUT by BENNION,SILAS
14:46 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 14:24
14:24 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
14:24 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON



SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 14:24
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 14:24
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 14:24
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 14:24

14:22 7-9 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUZELIS,VINCE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 14:09 9-9
13:51 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
13:26 FOUL  by ANDERSON,EVAN

MISS FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 13:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:26 SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
13:26 SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE
13:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN
13:26 SUB IN by HUDGENS JR.,TRENT
13:26 SUB IN by BENNION,SILAS
13:26 SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN

GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 13:26 10-11 H 1
13:06 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BENNION,SILAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDGENS JR.,TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 12:47 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --
FOUL  by CURTIS,MARLEY 12:27
SUB OUT by KING,ELI 12:27
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 12:27

12:11 12-15 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
11:45 MISS 3PTR by HUDGENS JR.,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,MARLEY(in the paint) 11:33
REBOUND OFF by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 11:26 15-15

11:06 15-17 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS

10:46 FOUL  by HUDGENS JR.,TRENT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:46

10:46 SUB OUT by HUDGENS JR.,TRENT
10:46 SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 10:46
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 10:46
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 10:46
SUB IN by KING,ELI 10:46
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by UELMEN,GREYSON 10:18

10:04 TURNOVER  by BENNION,SILAS
MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
09:42 SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN
09:42 SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE

FOUL  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 09:33
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 09:33
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 09:33

09:16 TURNOVER  by FENS,CAMERON
STEAL  by KRAFT,ZACH 09:16
TURNOVER  by KING,ELI 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by BENNION,SILAS
FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 08:52

08:52 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by FENS,CAMERON
08:52 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN



08:52 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 08:52
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 08:52

08:52 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by FENS,CAMERON
08:52 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
08:52 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE
08:35 FOUL  by BRACK,JAKE

MISS FT by THOMAS,REGGIE 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,REGGIE 08:35 16-19 H 3
SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 08:35
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 08:35

08:23 MISS LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:04 MISS 3PTR by BUZELIS,VINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,JESSE

07:53 TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,JESSE
STEAL  by KING,ELI 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by BENNION,SILAS
07:53 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
07:22 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
07:22 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON
07:09 MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 07:07
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 07:07

07:02 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH,JESSE

06:36 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 06:36 17-22 H 5
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 06:36 18-22 H 4
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 06:36
SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 06:36
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 06:36
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 06:36

06:14 TURNOVER  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
06:13 SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
06:13 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE
06:13 SUB IN by BENNION,SILAS
06:13 SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,MARLEY(in the paint) 05:52 20-22 H 2
05:35 20-24 H 4 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUZELIS,VINCE
MISS 3PTR by UELMEN,GREYSON 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE
04:56 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 04:41 22-26 H 4
04:15 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNION,SILAS
04:03 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KIZER,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,MARLEY 03:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46

03:46 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
03:46 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE

SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 03:46
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 03:46



03:31 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 03:24
REBOUND OFF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by KIZER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
02:49 FOUL  by BRACK,JAKE
02:49 SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN
02:49 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
02:49 SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
02:49 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by KING,ELI 02:22
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS TIPIN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
02:07 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS
FOUL  by UELMEN,GREYSON 02:07
SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 02:07
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 02:07

02:07 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
FOUL  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 01:37
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 01:37
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 01:37

01:37 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:37 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MARLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:26 24-33 H 9

00:55 MISS LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON

00:54 24-35 H 11 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:54
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:54

00:54 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
00:54 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
00:42 FOUL  by BENNION,SILAS

MISS FT by CURTIS,MARLEY 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 00:42
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 00:42
GOOD FT by CURTIS,MARLEY 00:42 25-37 H 12

00:27 MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,MARLEY(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,MARLEY --

00:27 FOUL  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
MISS FT by CURTIS,MARLEY(fastbreak) 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CURTIS,MARLEY(fastbreak) 00:27 26-37 H 11

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 20:00
SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 20:00
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 20:00
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 20:00
MISS 3PTR by UELMEN,GREYSON 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
19:33 TURNOVER  by BENNION,SILAS

STEAL  by KING,ELI 19:33
19:28 FOUL  by BENNION,SILAS

GOOD FT by KING,ELI(fastbreak) 19:28 27-37 H 10
MISS FT by KING,ELI(fastbreak) 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
19:12 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
19:12 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 19:01 29-37 H 8
18:33 TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE

STEAL  by KING,ELI 18:33
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 18:23
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 18:18

18:18 BLOCK  by FENS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --

18:03 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 18:03

18:03 STEAL  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
GOOD JUMPER by KING,ELI(in the paint) 17:55 31-39 H 8

17:44 TURNOVER  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
STEAL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 17:44
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:39 33-39 H 6

17:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:30

17:09 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON

16:55 33-41 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUZELIS,VINCE
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 16:38 35-41 H 6

16:23 MISS 3PTR by BUZELIS,VINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON

16:17 MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 16:07 37-41 H 4

15:50 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
15:46 SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 15:46
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 15:46
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,REGGIE 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by FENS,CAMERON
15:02 MISS 3PTR by KIZER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 14:49 39-41 H 2
FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 14:32

14:32 SUB OUT by BENNION,SILAS
14:32 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
14:32 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN



14:32 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 14:32
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 14:32
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 14:32
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 14:32

14:26 MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
REBOUND DEF by UELMEN,GREYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 13:56 42-41 V 1

13:46 MISS 3PTR by KIZER,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 13:43
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 13:43
FOUL  by CURTIS,MARLEY 13:38

13:30 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRACK,JAKE

13:24 MISS LAYUP by BRACK,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KING,ELI 13:24
REBOUND DEF by UELMEN,GREYSON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE
13:07 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRACK,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 12:48 44-43 V 1

12:40 MISS LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MARLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,MARLEY(in the paint) 12:31
REBOUND OFF by DELORME,WYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by DELORME,WYLEE(in the paint) 12:28 46-43 V 3

12:28 SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE
12:28 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE

SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 12:28
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 12:28

12:11 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
STEAL  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 12:11
GOOD 3PTR by UELMEN,GREYSON 12:02 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY --

11:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
11:51 SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN
11:51 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
11:51 SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE
11:51 SUB IN by BENNION,SILAS
11:51 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON
11:28 49-46 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENNION,SILAS

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,JESSE
FOUL  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 10:59
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 10:59
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 10:59

10:47 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE
BLOCK  by DELORME,WYLEE 10:47
REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by KRAFT,ZACH(in the paint) 10:31
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
GOOD TIPIN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 10:26 51-46 V 5
FOUL  by DELORME,WYLEE 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE
10:16 SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 10:16
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 10:16



10:12 51-48 V 3 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,REGGIE 09:54 54-48 V 6
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --

09:38 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 09:22 56-48 V 8

09:02 56-50 V 6 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 08:41
08:41 BLOCK  by BUZELIS,VINCE

-- REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
08:22 MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON
08:19 56-52 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL  by KRAFT,ZACH 08:19
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 08:19
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by FENS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 08:03 58-52 V 6

07:44 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS

FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
07:44 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE

SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 07:44
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 07:44

07:44 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by BUZELIS,VINCE
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,MARLEY(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
06:55 TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE

STEAL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 06:55
06:50 FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,REGGIE(fastbreak) 06:50 59-55 V 4
06:50 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
06:50 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by THOMAS,REGGIE(fastbreak) 06:50 60-55 V 5
06:32 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BENNION,SILAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,MARLEY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE

FOUL  by CURTIS,MARLEY 05:56
05:56 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 05:56
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 05:56

05:56 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 05:39 62-58 V 4

05:22 62-60 V 2 GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 05:03 64-60 V 4
04:44 64-62 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS
MISS 3PTR by UELMEN,GREYSON 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
FOUL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 04:13

04:12 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
04:12 SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE

SUB OUT by KING,ELI 04:12
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 04:12



04:12 MISS FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

04:05 MISS 3PTR by BENNION,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by DELORME,WYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 03:49 66-62 V 4
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE
03:48 SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 03:48
SUB IN by KING,ELI 03:48

03:30 66-64 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS

GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 02:59 68-64 V 4
02:44 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON
FOUL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 02:44

02:44 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by FENS,CAMERON
02:44 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by FENS,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by UELMEN,GREYSON 02:31
02:31 STEAL  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH
02:04 MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,REGGIE(in the paint) 01:35 70-66 V 4

01:29 70-68 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENNION,SILAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH

FOUL  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 01:29
01:29 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by BENNION,SILAS
01:16 FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE

GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 01:16 71-69 V 2
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 01:16 72-69 V 3

00:54 72-71 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNION,SILAS

TURNOVER  by UELMEN,GREYSON 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by BENNION,SILAS
00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNION,SILAS
00:03 MISS DUNK by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
00:01 FOUL  by FENS,CAMERON
00:01 SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
00:01 SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN
00:01 FOUL  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH


